APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL NEWTON WORLD SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NEAR JAKHU PETROL PUMP, MUKTSAR MALOUT ROAD, MALOUT, SRI

MUKTSAR SAHIB, PUNJAB - 152107

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. Madhu Gupta

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MCA, M.Sc. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID newtonworldschool786@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7009363193

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Society-
Registration.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT



4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/RTE-Act-
Certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/building-safety-
certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Certificate.pdf
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/self-certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/water-purify-

certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-structure.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/annual-academic-
calendar.pdf




3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/smc-certificate.pdf

https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Parent-Teachers-
Association.pdf

Mrs. Madhu Gupta

32
16
03

13

1:1.5
KAMALJEET KAUR

SHAZIA PRATAP BRAR & SEEMA RANI



RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 TEACHER NAME

2 Ms. Madhu Gupta

3 Ms.Kamaljeet Kaur

4 Ms. Shazia Pratap Brar

DESIGNATION
Principal
Special Educator

Counsellor

11585.66

23 & 1215

6 & 537

YES

15

12

QUALIFICATION
MCA,MSC, B.Ed
BA, Diploma in ECSE

B.Sc. (Clo.Psychology)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Seema Rani
Sukhjeet Kaur
Charanjeet Kaur
Mamta Rani
Komal

Anu Bala
Jashanpreet kaur
Rupali

Komal

Sagarika Khunger
Aishwariya Chhabra
Jaspreet
Maininder kaur
Sapna Ran

Raj laxmi

Rama Mishra
Vandana Goyal

Indu Bala

Ms.Geeta Goyal

Mr. Shaminder Singh

Health & Wellness Teacher

Librarian

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

Diploma (Nursing)
M.Lib, B. Lib.

M.A. (Punjabi) B.Ed.
M.A.( Hindi ) B.Ed.

MCA,M.Sc,B.Ed.

M.Com,(Commerce) B.Ed .

B.Tech. (CSE)
B.A. B.Ed.
M.Sc. (Physics) B.Ed.

M.A. (English) B.Ed.

M.Sc, ( Chemistry) B.Sc, B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed. ( Math)
M.A., ( Punjabi) B.Ed.
M.A.,( English) B.Ed.
B.Sc.,Medical. B.Ed.
M.A., ( Hindi) B.Ed
M.A., ( History) B.Ed.
M.A.,(Sociology) B.Ed.

M.A.,(Hindi) M.Sc.(IT)

B.P.Ed. ( Physical Edu.) Sports



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan
Ms. Deeksha

Ms. Gulabjeet Kaur
MS. Harmanpreet Kaur
Ms. Ishika

Ms. Nandani

Ms. Navjot kaur

Ms. Ramandeep kaur Aulakh
MS. Ruhi Bansal

Ms. Shilpa

Ms. Igbal Kaur

Ms. Shaveta Makkar
Ms. Pallavi Khungar

Ms. Jannat Gaba

TGT
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT(Kindergarten)
PRT (Primary)
PRT(Primary)
PRT(Primary)

PRT(Primary)

Diploma (Dance)
MBA (IT) BCA, NTT
B.A. MA. (Punjabi)
MBA, NTT

B.Com., NTT

B.A,NTT

B.A. M.A.(Sociology) NTT

BCA. NTT
B.A,NTT

B.A,, NTT
Diploma( Fine Arts)
M.Com, B.Ed,
M.A., (Punjabi ) B.Ed.

B.Sc.,B.Ed.



