### APPENDIX -IX

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NEWTON WORLD SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR JAKHU PETROL PUMP, MUKTSAR MALOUT ROAD, MALOUT, SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB, PUNJAB - 152107
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. Madhu Gupta
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MCA, M.Sc. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	newtonworldschool786@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7009363193

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Society-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	

	NEIVENAL II ALT LIOADEL	Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/building-safety-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/self-certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/water-purify-certificate.pdf

https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/RTE-Act-

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

O . INLOOL	. NEGGET AND AGADEMICO.				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-structure.pdf			
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/annual-academic-			

calendar.pdf

4							
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)		https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/smc-certificate.pdf				
4	LIST OF PARENTS TE	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS			https://newtonworldschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Parent-Teachers-Association.pdf		
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY						
D : STAF	F (TEACHING) :						
SL NO.	INFORMATION	INFORMATION			DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL				Mrs. Madhu Gupta		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEAC	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS			32		
	PGT	PGT			16		
			03				
			13				
3	TEACHERS SECTION	RATIO			1:1.5		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL	EDUCATOR			KAMALJEET KAUR		
5	DETAILS OF COUNSE	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			SHAZIA PRATAP BRAR & SEEMA RANI		
RESULT	CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1							
4							

# RESULT CLASS: XII

YEAR

SL

NO.			STUDENTS	PASSED				
1								
E : SCHC	: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:							
SL NO.	INFOR	INFORMATION			DETAILS	DETAILS		
1	TOTAL	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			11585.66			
2	NO. Al	ND SIZE OF THE	CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ M	TR)	23 & 1215	23 & 1215		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			6 & 537	6 & 537			
4	INTER	INTERNET FACILITY			YES	YES		
5	NO. O	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			15	15		
6	NO. O	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS		12	12			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL							
F : TEAC	F : TEACHER DETAILS:							
SL NO.		TEACHER NAM	E	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION		
1	TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION			OHALIFICATION				

PASS PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

NO. OF STUDENTS

NO. OF REGISTERED

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
2	Ms. Madhu Gupta	Principal	MCA,MSC, B.Ed
3	Ms.Kamaljeet Kaur	Special Educator	BA, Diploma in ECSE
4	Ms. Shazia Pratap Brar	Counsellor	B.Sc. (Clo.Psychology)

5	Ms. Seema Rani	Health & Wellness Teacher	Diploma (Nursing)
6	Ms. Sukhjeet Kaur	Librarian	M.Lib, B. Lib.
7	Ms. Charanjeet Kaur	PGT	M.A. (Punjabi) B.Ed.
8	Ms. Mamta Rani	PGT	M.A.( Hindi ) B.Ed.
9	Ms. Komal	PGT	MCA,M.Sc,B.Ed.
10	Ms. Anu Bala	TGT	M.Com,(Commerce) B.Ed .
11	Ms. Jashanpreet kaur	TGT	B.Tech. (CSE)
12	Ms. Rupali	TGT	B.A. B.Ed.
13	Ms. Komal	TGT	M.Sc. (Physics) B.Ed.
14	Ms. Sagarika Khunger	TGT	M.A. (English) B.Ed.
15	Ms. Aishwariya Chhabra	TGT	M.Sc, ( Chemistry) B.Sc, B.Ed.
16	Ms. Jaspreet	TGT	B.A., B.Ed. ( Math)
17	Ms. Maininder kaur	TGT	M.A., ( Punjabi) B.Ed.
18	Ms. Sapna Ran	TGT	M.A.,( English) B.Ed.
19	Ms. Raj laxmi	TGT	B.Sc.,Medical. B.Ed.
20	Ms. Rama Mishra	TGT	M.A., ( Hindi) B.Ed
21	Ms. Vandana Goyal	TGT	M.A., ( History) B.Ed.
22	Ms. Indu Bala	TGT	M.A.,(Sociology) B.Ed.
23	Ms.Geeta Goyal	TGT	M.A.,(Hindi) M.Sc.(IT)
24	Mr. Shaminder Singh	TGT	B.P.Ed. ( Physical Edu.) Sports

25	Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan	TGT	Diploma (Dance)
26	Ms. Deeksha	PRT(Kindergarten)	MBA (IT) BCA, NTT
27	Ms. Gulabjeet Kaur	PRT(Kindergarten)	B.A. MA. (Punjabi)
28	MS. Harmanpreet Kaur	PRT(Kindergarten)	MBA, NTT
29	Ms. Ishika	PRT(Kindergarten)	B.Com., NTT
30	Ms. Nandani	PRT(Kindergarten)	B.A , NTT
31	Ms. Navjot kaur	PRT(Kindergarten)	B.A. M.A.(Sociology) NTT
32	Ms. Ramandeep kaur Aulakh	PRT(Kindergarten)	BCA. NTT
33	MS. Ruhi Bansal	PRT(Kindergarten)	B.A, NTT
34	Ms. Shilpa	PRT(Kindergarten)	B.A., NTT
35	Ms. Iqbal Kaur	PRT (Primary)	Diploma( Fine Arts)
36	Ms. Shaveta Makkar	PRT(Primary)	M.Com, B.Ed,
37	Ms. Pallavi Khungar	PRT(Primary)	M.A., (Punjabi ) B.Ed.
38	Ms. Jannat Gaba	PRT(Primary)	B.Sc.,B.Ed.